Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

Please note: Win Rate is a new addition. "no data" means there isn't enough
data in the database to give a win rate. This will change as time progresses.
Data not provided for races at 9 furlongs (or longer) or for races under 5 furlongs.

If "0 0 0" is listed for pace numbers, data is unavailable. Same for "no data".

Turf Report: take note of first time starters with turf pedigree. Also take note of

horses with turf pedigree who are returning to grass after racing on dirt/synthetic.
Penn National

4F Pace

6/20/2015

92
81
62
56
46
37

61
53
46
45
42
23

92
84
74
58
54
52

62
61
60
55
49

Dirt
10
77
48
93
23
27

Dirt

73
76
78
81
102
Dirt
44
1
64
68
87
65

Dirt

17
28

30

2
58
11
49
-31
-36

-39
26
23
23
23
25

36
-17
38
26
41

17

-35
-22
-12
-50
-21

17_days
252 days
13 days
43 days
231_days
57_days

231_days
22 days
23 days
22 days
23 days
37_days

17_days
17_days
17_days
20_days
50_days
21_days

12_days
12_days
15_days
12_days
15 _days

| indicates class drop

! 6%

Program #

|

6 Dirt Sprint
CHLOE'S WHITE SOXS
RIMFOX
KNOXY
KERNEL SLANDERS
SMOULDERING HAZE
AMAYSING CINDY

6 Dirt Sprint
LOVE YOU TRULY
INSPIRED VOYAGE
THE LAST ROSE
LORILEE
PICADILLY LILY
GIANT HUG

8 Dirt Route
STUNNING STELLA
TROUBLANTE
GREAT STARLENE
MANDY'S PUNCH
LITERARY LADY
HEAVENLY GIVEN

5.5 Dirt Sprint
TEENEEWEENEEBIKINI
CAPERS N WINE
NEED A MONKEY
HOTN'PERFECT
WHERE'S MY TAIL

35%
30%
13%

Wabrh 20N

H

no data

22%

10%
16%

ONOTNWA

H

19%
5%

20%
10%

N =k~ O0OTOWOO

H

29%
16%

AN, OlW

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



39
36
24

107
99
97
94
91
78

103
74
72
65
64
58
53
50

60
58
49
42
29

58
55
52
50
40
38
37
32

65
17
31
Dirt
69
87
84
77
114
119
Dirt
52
40
48
37
61
61
64
93
Dirt
20
30
52
44
66
88
Dirt
16

47
42
44
54
21
61

-47
-45

76
86
81
70
105
97

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

91_days
37_days
58 days

26_days
26_days
15_days
7_days
36_days
17_days

15_days
15 _days
15 _days
22 _days
15_days
15_days
15 _days
29 days

37_days
37_days
21_days
10_days
30_days
22 days

37 _days
37 _days
66_days
24_days
23 days
66_days
15_days
49 days

l 16%

11%

19%
5%

15%
20%

i} 12%
12%

12%
20%

19%
5%

13%
l 10%

35%
22%

)
}
l 11%
l 26%

2

W =20NO P+ ON WO Ol =N B> NWOOo -~ p»

0 -~ 010 NN ®

ARTEMUS STORM
ABUGINMYMARGARITA
THE GREAT GRIFFTER

8.3 Dirt Route

SURFINGUS A
ANTHONY'S FLYER
I'M MR. BLUE
GLICH

SILENT RULER
PERFECT WIND

8.3 Dirt Route

STUD MAGNET

SISTER JANICE

EDGE CITY

WILD NIGHT RISK
CHESTERCOUNTYGIRL
NINA SMOKED'M

RARE RAVEN
GOODNIGHT ANGEL

8.3 Dirt Route

PROUD REWARD
GAIN

CONCRETE PRINCESS
ARCTIC BID
MAGPIE MAGGIE
TOTAL DESTINY
CHESTNUT THIEF
BATALLA

MARKET AT CLOSE
FARWELLS RUNNIN
S W TIZHERSELF
PORTADA
ITISWHATIT IS
MEYDAN SPECIAL

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

There are primarily 3 pace scenarios:

1) Fast to the %2 mile and then slow

2) Slow to the %2 mile and then fast

3) Evenly distributed pace throughout the race

My pace numbers are designed to reveal the different pace scenarios and help you spot potential winners that you
might otherwise ignore.

4f Pace — This is a pace measurement for each horse based on the first 4 furlongs of the previous race.

Late Pace — This is a pace measurement for the remaining portion of the race after the 2 mile time.

Combined — This is a direct comparison of each horse against the others. The higher the number the better.

Class drop — the arrow indicates a significant class drop (minor class drops usually won't be noted).

Win Rate — This percentage is based on the pattern of the horse itself. | currently track over 200 patterns based
on surface switches, distance switches, and previous race pace. It's important to
remember that the Win Rate percentage is based on the pattern and not the horse.

The Win Rate is only shown for 4 horses. The Win Rate is based on pace ranking

(both early and late) for each horse in the current field. All scratches will (obviously) improve
the Win Rate for other horses in the race, particularly the first 2 early pace horses and the

2 highest late pace horses.

Things to note:

The 4f Pace and the Late Pace can be compared against each other.

The Combined number can only be compared against combined numbers. Always respect horses with the highest
combined number even if their 4F Pace or the Late Pace numbers are low.

Horses with the highest pace numbers (either 4F Pace or Late Pace) should always be respected regardless of the
their other numbers. Example: In a 6 furlong dirt race, the fastest early pace horse has a 100 pace rating. Its

Late Pace number is only a 25, and its combined number is a 12. Its Late Pace and Combined numbers are
dismal compared to every other horse in the field. Should you ignore this horse? Never! This is one of the types of
horses that will win wire-to-wire at a big price. If a horse has the highest early pace you should always consider it
for the win slot.

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



	Sheet1

