Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

Please note: Win Rate is a new addition. "no data" means there isn't enough data in the database to give a win rate. This will change as time progresses.

Data not provided for races at 9 furlongs (or longer) or for races under 5 furlongs.

If "0 0 0" is listed for pace numbers, data is unavailable. Same for "no data".

Turf Report: take note of first time starters with turf pedigree. Also take note of

horses with turf pedigree who are returning to grass after racing on dirt/synthetic.

Penn National

6/20/2015

4F Pa	ce												
Late Pace													
		Combined											
			Days sin	ce last	start								
		↓ indicates class drop											
						_	ased on pattern						
				Rac		Prog	ram #						
				#	Rate								
R1	Dirt			1			6 Dirt Sprint						
92	10	2	17_days		35%	2	CHLOE'S WHITE SOXS						
81	77	58	252_days		30%	6	RIMFOX						
62	48	11	13_days		13%	1	KNOXY						
56	93	49	43_days	\downarrow	6%	4	KERNEL SLANDERS						
46	23	-31	231_days			5	SMOULDERING HAZE						
37	27	-36	57_days			3	AMAYSING CINDY						
R2	Dirt			2			6 Dirt Sprint						
61	0	-39	231_days		no data	4	LOVE YOU TRULY						
53	73	26	22_days		22%	3	INSPIRED VOYAGE						
46	76	23	23_days			7	THE LAST ROSE						
45	78	23	22_days			5	LORILEE						
42	81	23	23_days		10%	2	PICADILLY LILY						
23	102	25	37_days		16%	6	GIANT HUG						
R3	Dirt			3			8 Dirt Route						
92	44	36	17_days		19%	6	STUNNING STELLA						
84	-1	-17	17_days		5%	3	TROUBLANTE						
74	64	38	17_days			5	GREAT STARLENE						
58	68	26	20_days			4	MANDY'S PUNCH						
54	87	41	50_days		20%	1	LITERARY LADY						
52	65	17	21_days		10%	2	HEAVENLY GIVEN						
R4	Dirt			4			5.5 Dirt Sprint						
62	4	-35	12_days		29%	3	TEENEEWEENEEBIKINI						
61	17	-22	12_days		16%	5	CAPERS N WINE						
60	28	-12	15_days			1	NEED A MONKEY						
55	-5	-50	12_days			7	HOTN'PERFECT						
49	30	-21	15_days			4	WHERE'S MY TAIL						

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

39	65	4	91_days	\downarrow		16%	2	ARTEMUS STORM
36	17	-47	37_days				8	ABUGINMYMARGARITA
24	31	-45	58_days			11%	6	THE GREAT GRIFFTER
R5	Dirt				5			8.3 Dirt Route
107	69	76	26_days			19%	4	SURFING U S A
99	87	86	26_days			5%	1	ANTHONY'S FLYER
97	84	81	_				6	I'M MR. BLUE
94	77	70	_				5	GLICH
91	114	105	36_days			15%	3	SILENT RULER
78	119	97	_			20%	2	PERFECT WIND
R6	Dirt				6			8.3 Dirt Route
103	52	55	15_days	\downarrow		12%	4	STUD MAGNET
74	40	14	15_days			12%	7	SISTER JANICE
72	48	20	15_days				1	EDGE CITY
65	37	2	22_days				5	WILD NIGHT RISK
64	61	25	15_days				6	CHESTERCOUNTYGIRL
58	61	20	15_days				3	NINA SMOKED'M
53	64	17	15_days			12%	2	RARE RAVEN
50	93	43	_			20%	8	GOODNIGHT ANGEL
R7	Dirt				7			8.3 Dirt Route
60	20	-20	37_days			19%	4	PROUD REWARD
58	30	-12	37_days			5%	6	GAIN
49	52	1	21_days	\downarrow			2	CONCRETE PRINCESS
42	44	-14	10_days				5	ARCTIC BID
29	66	-5	30_days			13%	1	MAGPIE MAGGIE
6	88	-5	22_days	\downarrow		10%	3	TOTAL DESTINY
R8	Dirt				8			6 Dirt Sprint
58	16	-26	37_days			35%	3	CHESTNUT THIEF
55	-3	-48	37_days			22%	2	BATALLA
52	47	0	66_days	\downarrow			7	MARKET AT CLOSE
50	42	-8	24_days	↓			4	FARWELLS RUNNIN
40	44	-16	23_days	-			6	S W TIZHERSELF
38	54	-9	66_days	\downarrow		11%	5	PORTADA
37	21	-42	_	-			1	IT IS WHAT IT IS
32	61	-7	49_days	\downarrow		26%	8	MEYDAN SPECIAL

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

There are primarily 3 pace scenarios:

- 1) Fast to the ½ mile and then slow
- 2) Slow to the ½ mile and then fast
- 3) Evenly distributed pace throughout the race

My pace numbers are designed to reveal the different pace scenarios and help you spot potential winners that you might otherwise ignore.

4f Pace – This is a pace measurement for each horse based on the first 4 furlongs of the previous race.

Late Pace – This is a pace measurement for the remaining portion of the race after the $\frac{1}{2}$ mile time.

Combined – This is a direct comparison of each horse against the others. The higher the number the better.

Class drop – the arrow indicates a significant class drop (minor class drops usually won't be noted).

Win Rate – This percentage is based on the pattern of the horse itself. I currently track over 200 patterns based on surface switches, distance switches, and previous race pace. It's important to remember that the Win Rate percentage is based on the pattern and **not the horse**.

The Win Rate is only shown for 4 horses. The Win Rate is based on pace ranking (both early and late) for each horse in the current field. All scratches will (obviously) improve the Win Rate for other horses in the race, particularly the first 2 early pace horses and the 2 highest late pace horses.

Things to note:

The 4f Pace and the Late Pace can be compared against each other.

The Combined number can only be compared against combined numbers. Always respect horses with the highest combined number even if their 4F Pace or the Late Pace numbers are low.

Horses with the highest pace numbers (either 4F Pace or Late Pace) should always be respected regardless of the their other numbers. Example: In a 6 furlong dirt race, the fastest early pace horse has a 100 pace rating. Its Late Pace number is only a 25, and its combined number is a 12. Its Late Pace and Combined numbers are dismal compared to every other horse in the field. Should you ignore this horse? Never! This is one of the types of horses that will win wire-to-wire at a big price. If a horse has the highest early pace you should always consider it for the win slot.